

Municipality of Princeton Department of Community Development Office of Planning

Princeton Municipal Building 400 Witherspoon Street Princeton, NJ 08540

609-924-5366 609-688-2032 (fax)

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Princeton Planning Board will conduct a public hearing on the adoption of a Reexamination Report on the Princeton Community Master Plan and Development Regulations on Thursday, November 2, 2017 at which time and place all persons interested therein will be given an opportunity to be heard. The hearing will take place at 7:30 p.m. in the Main Meeting Room, at the Princeton Municipal Complex, 400 Witherspoon Street; Princeton, New Jersey. Other changes suggested at the hearing may be incorporated in the Reexamination Report to be adopted.

The proposed document will be available for public inspection during normal business hours, 9 am to 4:30 pm, at the offices of the Princeton Planning Board and posted to www.princetonnj.gov/masterplan.

A copy of this notice was published in the Princeton Packet and transmitted to: Town Topics, The Times, Trentonian and Comcast Media for informational purposes and filed with the Clerk of Princeton 20th day of October, 2017. This notice is also intended to serve as adequate notice of this meeting under the Open Public Meetings Act.

Ilene Cutroneo, LUA/Assistant to the Planner Secretary to the Princeton Planning Board

cc: Planning Board
Mayor & Princeton Council
Princeton Bicycle Advisory Committee
Princeton Environmental Commission
Historic Preservation Commission
Board of Health
Human Services
Complete Streets
Zoning Board of Adjustment
Site Plan Review Advisory Board